APPENDIX B
Enrollment Statistics, Fall 2003

Number of Students by Course and Year

— Year —

Course 2 3 4 5

Total
UG

Mstr/
Eng

— Doctoral —

Non- Total
Reg Res Specl Grad

October 3, 2003

Grand
Total

Course
Number

SCHOOL OF ARCHITECTURE AND PLANNING
Architecture, 4 11 19 19 3

Urban Studies and 3 4 5 1
Planning, 11

Program in Media - - - -
Arts and Sciences,
MAS

Total 14 23 24 4

52

13

65

154

150

61

365

42 11 2 209

42 27 2 221

61 1 - 123

145 39 4 553

261

234

123

618

11

MAS

Total

SCHOOL OF ENGINEERING

Aeronautics and - - - -
Astronautics, 16

—Program 1 - 65 47 43 5
Aerospace
Engineering, 16-1

—Program 2 - 7 12 10 3
Aerospace Eng with

Info Technology,

16-2

Chemical 56 43 37 -
Engineering, 10

Chemical - - 3 1
Engineering, 10-C

Civil and - - - -
Environmental
Engineering, 1

Civil and 2 - - -
Environmental
Engineering, 1-A

Civil and 11 17 17 1
Environmental
Engineering, 1-C

Civil and 8 9 13 -
Environmental
Engineering, 1-E

160

32

136

46

30

166

58

136

79 - 5 250

177 1 1 237

94 2 1 233

250

160

32

373

233

46

30

16

16-1

16-2

10

10-C
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— Year — — Doctoral —

Total Mstr/ Non- Total Grand  Course
Course 2 3 4 5 uG Eng Reg Res Specl Grad Total ~ Number

Civil and - - - - - - 7 - - 7 7 1-W
Environmental

Engineering, 1-W

(Woods Hole)

Electrical - - - - - 161 530 2 29 722 722 6
Engineering and

Computer Science,

6

—Program 1 - 51 33 48 6 138 - - - - - 138 6-1
Electrical Science

and Engineering, 6-

1

—Program 2 - 121 140 153 20 434 - - - - - 434 62
Electrical Eng and

Computer Science,

6-2

—Program 3 - 56 8 99 13 253 - - - - - 253 6-3
Computer Science

and Engineering, 6-

3

Electrical Eng and - - - - - 217 - - - 217 217 6-P
Computer Science,
6-P (MEng)

Electrical Eng and - - - - - 16 - - - 16 16 6-PA
Computer Science,

6-PA (MEng,

Internship)

—Program 1 - - - 10 - 10 - - - - - 10 6-1A
Electrical Science

and Engineering, 6-

1A

—Program 2 - 1 6 17 1 25 - - - - - 25 6-2A
Electrical Eng and

Computer Science,

6-2A

—Program 3 - - 2 3 - 5 - - - - - 5 6-3A
Computer Science

and Engineering, 6-

3A

Electrical Eng and - - - - - - 1 - - 1 1 6W
Computer Science,
6-W (Woods Hole)

Materials Science 37 16 7 1 61 107 95 - 1 203 264 3
and Engineering, 3
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Enrollment Statistics, Fall 2003

— Year — — Doctoral —
Total Mstr/ Non- Total Grand Course

Course 2 3 4 5 uG Eng Reg Res Specl Grad Total ~ Number
Materials Science 1 1 3 - 5 - - - - - 5 3-A
and Engineering,
3-A
Materials Science 5 11 20 - 36 - - - - - 36 3-B
and Engineering,
3-B (Internship)
Materials Science 1 - 1 - 2 - - - - - 2 3-C
and Engineering,
3-C
Mechanical 79 93 58 6 236 194 189 2 2 387 623 2
Engineering, 2
Mechanical 28 15 12 2 57 - - - - - 57 2-A
Engineering, 2-A
Mechanical - - - - - - 1 - - 1 1 2-W
Engineering, 2-W
(Woods Hole)
Nuclear 16 12 5 2 35 21 90 - 1 112 147 22
Engineering, 22
Ocean Engineering, 6 7 5 - 18 38 17 1 - 56 74 13
13
Ocean Engineering, - - - - - 4 20 - - 24 24 13-W
13-W (Woods Hole)
Naval Construction - - - - - 37 - - - 37 37 13-A
and Engineering,
13-A
Ocean Systems - - - - - 8 - - - 8 8 13-B
Management, 13-B
Advanced Study - - - - - - - - 24 24 24 ASP
Program, ASP
Biological - - - - - 15 29 - 1 115 115 BE
Engineering
Division, BE
Engineering - - - - - 119 29 2 1 151 151 ESD
Systems Division,
ESD
System Design and - - - - - 54 - - 44 98 98 SDM
Management, SDM
Total 551 549 564 61 1,725 1,351 1,428 10 110 2,899 4,624 Total
SCHOOL OF HUMANITIES, ARTS, AND SOCIAL SCIENCES
Economics, 14 25 17 30 5 77 - 99 31 2 132 209 14
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— Year — — Doctoral —
Total Mstr/ Non- Total Grand  Course

Course 2 3 4 5 uG Eng Reg Res Specl Grad Total ~ Number
Anthropology, 21-A 1 - - - 1 - - - - - 1 21-A
History, 21-H 1 - - - 1 - - - - - 1 21-H
Literature, 21-L 1 1 3 1 6 - - - - - 6 21-L
Music and Theater - 4 2 1 7 - - - - - 7 21-M
Arts, 21-M
Writing and 1 2 4 3 10 8 - - - 8 18 21-W
Humanistic
Studies, 21-W
Humanities and - 3 - 4 7 - - - - - 7 21-E
Engineering, 21-E
Humanities and - 1 - 1 2 - - - - - 2 21-S
Science, 21-S
Linguistics and 5 1 3 1 10 1 60 4 1 66 76 24
Philosophy, 24
Political Science, 17 6 15 - 2 23 9 57 10 2 78 101 17
Program in 1 -2 1 4 17 - - 1 18 22 21-CMS
Comparative Media
Studies, 21-CMS
Program in Science, - - - - - - 25 2 2 29 29 STS
Technology, and
Society, STS
Total 41 44 44 19 148 35 241 47 8 331 479 Total

SLOAN SCHOOL OF MANAGEMENT
Management, 15 66 99 80 18 263 795 75 4 7 881 1,144 15

Management - - - - - 52 - - - 52 52 15-A
Fellows, 15-A

Operations - - - - - 9 41 - - 50 50 OR
Research, OR

Total 66 99 80 18 263 856 116 4 7 983 1,246 Total

SCHOOL OF SCIENCE

Biology, 7 94 89 82 7 272 - 212 - 5 217 489 7
Biology, 7-A 1 - 3 3 7 - - - - - 7 7-A
Biology, 7-W - - - - - - 32 - - 32 32 7-W
(Woods Hole)

Brain and Cognitive 35 43 35 1 114 - 70 - 4 74 188 9

Sciences, 9
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— Year — — Doctoral —
Total Mstr/ Non- Total Grand Course

Course 2 3 4 5 uG Eng Reg Res Specl Grad Total ~ Number
Chemistry, 5 41 29 24 1 95 1 252 7 3 263 358 5
Earth, Atmospheric, 7 5 4 2 18 8 78 - 1 87 105 12
and Planetary
Sciences, 12
Earth, Atmospheric, - - - - - 3 58 - - 61 61 12-W
and Planetary
Sciences, 12-W
(Woods Hole)
Mathematics, 18 45 55 46 10 156 1 114 1 4 120 276 18
Mathematics with 7 1 12 - 30 - - - - - 30 18-C
Computer Science,
18-C
Physics, 8 60 53 43 5 161 4 246 1 2 253 414 8
Physics, 8-A 6 6 5 - 17 - - - - - 17 8-A
Total 296 291 254 29 870 17 1,062 9 19 1,107 1,977 Total
WHITAKER COLLEGE OF HEALTH SCIENCES AND TECHNOLOGY
Harvard-MIT - - - - - 26 321 1 7  355* 355* HST
Division of Health
Sciences and
Technology, HST
Undesignated 16 - - - 16 - - - - - 16 UND
Sophomores
First Year 1,022 - - - - 1,022 - - - - - 1,022 First Year
Special -- No - - - - 3 - - - - - 3 Special -
Course NC
Grand Total 1,022 984 1,006 966 131 4,112 2,650 3,313 110 155 6,228 10,340
Not included in above totals:
Foreign Study: 38 students in the third year, 7 students in the fourth year.
Non-Institute - - - - - 5 5 NIR
Brandeis, NIR
Non-Institute - 8 17 36 61 228 289 NIH
Harvard, NIH
Non-Institute - - - 5 5 - 5 NIA

MFA/MCA, NIA
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— Year — — Doctoral —
Total Mstr/ Non-
Course 2 3 4 5 UG Eng Reg Res Specl
Non-Institute 1 29 33 43 106
Wellesley, NIW
Non-Institute - - 5 1 6
Research Visitor,
NIV
Non-Institute - - 30 - 30
Exchange, NIE
Total 1 37 85 85 208

*Number includes 186 students working on Harvard degrees only.
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Grad

98

14

346

Grand
Total
107

104

44

554

Course
Number

NIW

NIV

NIE

Total



	Enrollment Statistics, Fall 2003
	Students by Course and Year
	Women Students
	International Students
	Minority Undergraduates
	Minority Graduate Students


